


RAMSEY

LAXEY

DERBY CASTLE

GROUDLE GLEN
RAILWAY

SOUTH CAPE

DHOON GLEN

BALLAGLASS

BALLAJORA

BALDRINE

LEWAIGUE
BELLE VUE

BUNGALOW

SNAEFELL

DOUGLAS

CASTLETOWN
PORT ERIN

PORT
ST MARY

COLBY BALLABEG

BALLASALLA

SANTON

PORT SODERICK

Snaefell Mountain Railway

Manx Electric Railway

IOM Steam Railway

IOM Steam Railway

Manx Electric Railway

Douglas Bay
Horse Tramway

NIARBYL

CALF OF
MANN

PEEL

ST JOHN’S

FOXDALE

Great Laxey Mine Railway

KIRK MICHAEL

SULBY



 

Timetable R Timetable S U

Douglas 09:50 11:50 13:50 15:50 09:50 11:20 12:50 14:30 16:00 17:30 19:00

Pt. Soderick 10:03 12:03 14:03 16:03 10:03 11:33 13:03 14:43 16:13 17:43 i
Santon* 10:11 12:11 14:11 16:11 10:11 11:41 13:11 14:51 16:21 17:51 i
Ballasalla 10:20 12:20 14:20 16:20 10:20 11:50 13:20 15:00 16:30 18:00 19:40

Castletown 10:27 12:27 14:27 16:27 10:27 11:57 13:27 15:07 16:37 18:07 19:47

Colby 10:38 12:38 14:38 16:38 10:38 12:08 13:38 15:18 16:48 18:18 20:00

Port St. Mary 10:46 12:46 14:46 16:46 10:46 12:16 13:46 15:26 16:56 18:26 20:10

Port Erin 10:50 12:50 14:50 16:50 10:50 12:20 13:50 15:30 17:00 18:30 20:15

Port Erin 10:00 12:00 14:00 16:00 10:00 11:30 13:00 14:45 16:15 17:45 21:15

Port St. Mary 10:05 12:05 14:05 16:05 10:05 11:35 13:05 14:48 16:18 17:48 21:20

Colby 10:14 12:14 14:14 16:14 10:14 11:44 13:14 14:56 16:26 17:56 21:30

Castletown 10:27 12:27 14:27 16:27 10:27 11:57 13:27 15:07 16:37 18:07 21:42

Ballasalla 10:35 12:35 14:35 16:35 10:35 12:05 13:35 15:15 16:45 18:15 21:49

Santon* 10:47 12:47 14:47 16:47 10:47 12:17 13:47 15:27 16:57 18:27 i
Pt .Soderick 10:55 12:55 14:55 16:55 10:55 12:25 13:55 15:35 17:05 18:35 i
Douglas 11:05 13:05 15:05 17:05 11:05 12:35 14:05 15:45 17:15 18:45 22:30

MARCH

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1 2

3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16

17 18 19 20
R

21
R

22
R

23
R

24 25 26 27
R

28
R

29
R

30
R

31

APRIL

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1 2 3
R

4
R

5
R

6
R

7
R

8
R

9
R

10
R

11
R

12
R

13
R

14
R

15
R

16
R

17
R

18
R

19
R

20
R

21
R

22 23 24
R

25
R

26
R

27
R

28
R

29 30

JUNE

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
S

2
S

3
R

4
R

5
S

6
R

7
R

8
R

9
R

10
S

11
R

12
R

13
R

14
R

15
R

16
R

17
R

18
R

19
R

20
R

21
R

22
R

23
R

24
R

25
R

26
R

27
R

28
R

29
R

30
R

MAY

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
R

2
R

3
R

4
R

5
R

6 7
R

8
R

9
R

10
R

11
R

12
S

13 14
R

15
R

16
R

17
R

18
R

19
R

20 21
R

22
R

23
R

24
S

25
S

26
S

27
S

28
S

29
S

30
S

31
S

SEPTEMBER

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
R

2
R

3
S

4
R

5
R

6
R

7
R

8
R

9
R

10
R

11
R

12
R

13
R

14
R

15
R

16
R

17
R

18
R

19
R

20
R

21
R

22
R

23
R

24
R

25
R

26
R

27
R

28
R

29
R

30
R

OCTOBER

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1 2
R

3
R

4
R

5
R

6
R

7 8 9
R

10
R

11
R

12
R

13
R

14 15 16
R

17
R

18
R

19
R

20
R

21 22 23
R

24
R

25
R

26
R

27
R

28 29 30
R

31
R

JULY

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
R

2
R

3
R

4
R

5
S

6
R

7
R

8
R

9
R

10
R

11
RU

12
S

13
R

14
R

15
R

16
R

17
R

18
R

19
S

20
R

21
R

22
R

23
S

24
S

25
SU

26
S

27
R

28
R

29
R

30
R

31
R

AUGUST

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
R

2
S

3
R

4
R

5
R

6
S

7
R

8
RU

9
S

10
R

11
R

12
R

13
R

14
R

15
R

16
S

17
R

18
R

19
R

20
R

21
R

22
RU

23
S

24
R

25
R

26
R

27
R

28
R

29
R

30
S

31
R

NOVEMBER

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
R

2
R

ISLE OF MAN STEAM RAILWAY FARES
ADULT CHILD

SGL RTN SGL RTN

Doulas to Port Soderick or Santon £5.00 £9.00 £2.50 £4.50

Douglas to Ballasalla or Castletown £7.00 £13.00 £3.50 £6.50

Douglas to Ballabeg, Colby, Port St. Mary or Port Erin £9.00 £17.00 £4.50 £8.50

Port Erin to Port St. Mary, Colby, Ballabeg or Castletown £5.00 £9.00 £2.50 £4.50

Port Erin to Ballasalla or Santon £7.00 £13.00 £3.50 £6.50

Port Erin to Port Soderick or Douglas £9.00 £17.00 £4.50 £8.50

     Isle of Man Senior Citizens concessions available on production of a Valid Card. No concession for visitors. Under 5 travel FREE with fare paying adult.



Historic Manx Country House 
Extensive Gardens ~ Superb Café ~ Vintage Vehicles 

Open Wednesday - Sunday 
1 mile from Ramsey Tram Station 

20 mins       Service 5 & 5c from Ramsey Bus Station

Milntown railways advert.qxp_Layout 1  23/09/2024  18:10  Page 1

To book your perfect Island Escape today  
visit www.islandescapes.im  

@islandescapesim 

For a great choice of quality self catering 
holiday accommodation in beautiful coastal, 
countryside and village locations on the  
isle of man.

MANX NATIONAL HERITAGE
EXPLORE

Pick up your free guide to exploring the 
Isle of Man’s incredible national heritage sites.



Timetable B
Depart 
from

Douglas 09:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 : 14:10 15:10

Ramsey : : 11:10 12:10 : 13:40 14:40

SMR 
Departures

Laxey 10:15 11:15 12:15 13:15 14:15 15:00 15:45

Summit 10:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45 15:30 16:15

Summit 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:10 15:10 15:55 16:30

Laxey 11:40 12:40 13:40 14:40 15:40 16:25 17:00

Arrive at 
Ramsey 12:55 13:55 : 15:25 16:25 : :

Douglas 12:25 13:25 14:55 15:55 : 16:55 17:55

Timetable F
Depart 
from

Douglas 09:10 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 : 12:40 : 13:40 14:10 14:40 15:10 15:40

After 16:15 trams will run as required 
for evening practicing and racing

Ramsey : : : 10:10 : 11:10 11:40 : 12:40 13:10 13:40 : 14:40 15:10
 

SMR 
Departures

Laxey 09:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:15 14:45 15:15 15:45 16:15

Summit 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:15 14:45 15:15 15:45 16:15 16:45

Summit 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:20 15:50 16:20 16:50

Laxey 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:20 15:50 16:20 16:50 17:20

Arrive at 
Ramsey 11:55 12:25 12:55 : 13:55 : 14:55 15:25 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:25 17:55 18:25

Douglas 11:25 : 12:25 12:55 : 13:55 14:25 14:55 : 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:25 17:55

Timetable C
Depart 
from

Douglas 09:40 10:10 10:40 : 11:40 : 12:40 : 13:40 14:10 : 15:10
Ramsey : : : : 11:10 11:40 : 12:40 : 13:40 : 14:40

SMR 
Departures

Laxey 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:15 14:45 15:15 15:45
Summit 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:15 14:45 15:15 15:45 16:15
Summit 11:00 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:20 15:50 16:30
Laxey 11:30 11:50 12:20 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:20 15:50 16:20 17:00

Arrive at 
Ramsey : 12:55 : 13:55 : 14:55 15:25 : 16:25 : : :

Douglas : 12:25 12:55 : 13:55 : 14:55 : 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:55

Timetable D
Depart 
from

Douglas 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 : 12:40 13:10 13:40 14:10 : 15:10

Ramsey : : : : 11:10 11:40 : 12:40 : 13:40 : 14:40

SMR 
Departures

Laxey 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:15 14:45 15:15 15:45

Summit 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:15 14:45 15:15 15:45 16:15

Summit 11:00 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:20 15:50 16:30

Laxey 11:30 11:50 12:20 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:20 15:50 16:20 17:00

Arrive at 
Ramsey : 12:55 : 13:55 : 14:55 15:25 : 16:25 16:55 : :

Douglas : 12:25 12:55 13:25 13:55 : 14:55 15:25 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:55

SNAEFELL MOUNTAIN RAILWAY FARES
ADULT CHILD

SGL RTN SGL RTN

Derby Castle or Ramsey to Bungalow or Snaefell Summit £9.50 £18.00 £4.75 £9.00

Laxey to Bungalow £7.00 £13.00 £3.50 £6.50

Laxey to Snaefell Summit £8.50 £16.00 £4.25 £8.00

Bungalow to Snaefell Summit £4.00 £7.00 £2.00 £3.50

     Isle of Man Senior Citizens concessions available on production of a Valid Card. No concession for visitors. Under 5 travel FREE with fare paying adult.

MARCH

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1 2

3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16

17 18 19 20 21 22 23

24 25 26 27 28 29
C

30
C

31

APRIL

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
C

2
C

3
C

4
C

5
C

6
C

7
C

8
C

9
C

10
C

11
C

12
C

13
C

14
C

15
C

16
C

17
C

18
C

19
C

20
C

21
C

22
C

23
C

24
C

25
C

26
C

27
C

28 29
C

30
C

JUNE

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
F

2
F

3
F

4
F

5
F

6
D

7
D

8
D

9
C

10
C

11
D

12
D

13
D

14
D

15
D

16
C

17
C

18
D

19
D

20
D

21
D

22
D

23
C

24
C

25
D

26
D

27
D

28
D

29
D

30
D

MAY

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
C

2
C

3
D

4
D

5
C

6
C

7
C

8
C

9
C

10
D

11
D

12
C

13
C

14
C

15
C

16
C

17
D

18
D

19
C

20
C

21
C

22
C

23
C

24
D

25
D

26
F

27
F

28
F

29
F

30
F

31
F

SEPTEMBER

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
C

2
D

3
D

4
D

5
D

6
D

7
D

8
C

9
D

10
D

11
D

12
D

13
D

14
D

15 16
D

17
D

18
D

19
D

20
D

21
D

22 23
C

24
C

25
C

26
C

27
C

28
C

29 30
C

OCTOBER

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
C

2
C

3
C

4
C

5
C

6 7
C

8
C

9
C

10
C

11
C

12
C

13 14
C

15
C

16
C

17 18
C

19
C

20 21
C

22
C

23
C

24 25
C

26
C

27 28
B

29
B

30
B

31

JULY

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
D

2
D

3
D

4
D

5
D

6
D

7
D

8
D

9
D

10
D

11
D

12
D

13
D

14
D

15
D

16
D

17
D

18
D

19
D

20
D

21
D

22
D

23
D

24
D

25
D

26
D

27
D

28
D

29
D

30
D

31
D

AUGUST

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
D

2
D

3
D

4
D

5
D

6
D

7
D

8
D

9
D

10
D

11
D

12
D

13
D

14
D

15
D

16
D

17
D

18
D

19
D

20
D

21
D

22
D

23
D

24
D

25
D

26
D

27
D

28
D

29
D

30
D

31
D

NOVEMBER

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
B

2
B



Laxey and Lonan HeritageLaxey and Lonan Heritage
Gift ShopGift Shop  

Information CentreInformation Centre  
Open Daily 10.00am - 4.00pmOpen Daily 10.00am - 4.00pm

April - SeptemberApril - September    
Local Information - Laxey Wheel Tickets - SouvenirsLocal Information - Laxey Wheel Tickets - Souvenirs          

Mines Road, Laxey IM4 7NHMines Road, Laxey IM4 7NH    
5 mins from the Laxey Tram Station 5 mins from the Laxey Tram Station & No. 3 & No. 3 Bus Stop.Bus Stop.

5 April 2025 - 1 March 2026 at Manx Museum, Douglas
Free exhibition - donations welcome

THE GREAT LAXEY
MINE RAILWAY

THE GREAT LAXEY
MINE RAILWAY

STEAM TRAINs RUN 
EVERY SATURDAY
STEAM TRAINs RUN 
EVERY SATURDAY
Easter to the end SeptemberEaster to the end September
11.00am - 4.30pm11.00am - 4.30pm
valley gardens laxey
5 mins from laxey tram station & n0.3 bus stop 
valley gardens laxey
5 mins from laxey tram station & n0.3 bus stop 



Timetable N
Derby Castle, 
MER Station

09:05 09:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 13:10 13:40 14:10 14:40 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00

Villa Marina 09:15 09:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:40 16:10 16:40 17:10

Villa Marina 09:20 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 13:25 13:55 14:25 14:55 15:45 16:15 16:45 17:15

Derby Castle, 
MER Station

09:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30 13:35 14:05 14:35 15:05 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:25

Timetable P
Derby Castle, 
MER Station

09:05 09:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:20 11:35 11:50 12:05 12:20 12:35 13:05 13:35 14:05 14:20 14:35 14:50 15:05 15:20 15:35 16:00 16:15 16:30 16:45 17:00 17:15 17:30 18:00

Villa Marina 09:15 09:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:30 11:45 12:00 12:15 12:30 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:15 14:30 14:45 15:00 15:15 15:30 15:45 16:10 16:25 16:40 16:55 17:10 17:25 17:40 18:10

Villa Marina 09:20 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:35 11:50 12:05 12:20 12:35 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:35 14:50 15:05 15:20 15:35 15:50 16:15 16:30 16:45 17:00 17:15 17:30 17:45 18:15

Derby Castle, 
MER Station

09:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 11:45 12:00 12:15 12:30 12:45 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 14:45 15:00 15:15 15:30 15:45 16:00 16:25 16:40 16:55 17:10 17:25 17:40 17:55 18:25

DOUGLAS BAY HORSE TRAMWAY FARES ADULT CHILD (5-15)

Single Ticket £2.50 £1.50

Day Ticket £5.00 £2.50

Under 5 travel FREE with fare paying adult.

APRIL

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1 2 3
N

4
N

5
N

6
N

7
N

8
N

9
N

10
N

11
N

12
N

13
N

14
N

15
N

16
N

17
N

18
N

19
N

20
N

21
N

22 23
N

24
N

25
N

26
N

27
N

28 29 30
N

JUNE

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
N

2
N

3
N

4
N

5
N

6
N

7
N

8
N

9 10
N

11
N

12
N

13
N

14
N

15
N

16 17 18
N

19
N

20
N

21
N

22
N

23 24 25
N

26
N

27
N

28
N

29
N

30

MAY

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
N

2
N

3
N

4
N

5
N

6 7
N

8
N

9
N

10
N

11
N

12
N

13 14
N

15
N

16
N

17
N

18
N

19
N

20 21
N

22
N

23
N

24
N

25
N

26
N

27
N

28
N

29
N

30
N

31
N

SEPTEMBER

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1 2
N

3
N

4
N

5
N

6
N

7
N

8 9 10
N

11
N

12
N

13
N

14
N

15 16
N

17
N

18
N

19
N

20
N

21
N

22 23 24
N

25
N

26
N

27
N

28
N

29 30

OCTOBER / NOVEMBER

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
W

2
W

3
W

4
W

5
W

6 7 8
W

9
W

10
W

11
W

12
W

13 14 15
W

16
W

17 18
W

19
W

20 21 22
W

23
W

24 25
W

26
W

27 28 29
W

30
W

31 1
W

2
W

AUGUST

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
N

2
P

3
P

4 5
N

6
N

7
N

8
N

9
P

10
P

11 12
N

13
N

14
N

15
N

16
P

17
P

18 19
N

20
N

21
N

22
N

23
P

24
P

25
N

26
N

27
N

28
N

29
N

30
P

31
P

JULY

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1 2
N

3
N

4
N

5
N

6
N

7 8 9
N

10
N

11
N

12
N

13
N

14 15 16
N

17
N

18
N

19
N

20
N

21 22
P

23
P

24
P

25
P

26
P

27
P

28 29
N

30
N

31
N

Timetable W
Derby Castle, 
MER Station

09:05 09:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 13:10 13:40 14:10 14:40 15:10

Villa Marina 09:15 09:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:20

Villa Marina 09:20 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 13:25 13:55 14:25 14:55 15:25

Derby Castle, 
MER Station

09:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 11:50 12:30 13:35 14:05 14:35 15:05 15:35



NOVEMBER

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
B

2
B

SEPTEMBER

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
C

2
D

3
D

4
D

5
D

6
DG

7
D

8
C

9
D

10
D

11
D

12
D

13
DG

14
D

15 16
D

17
D

18
D

19
D

20
DG

21
D

22 23
C

24
C

25
C

26
C

27
C

28
C

29 30
C

OCTOBER

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
C

2
C

3
C

4
C

5
C

6 7
C

8
C

9
C

10
C

11
C

12
C

13 14
C

15
C

16
C

17 18
C

19
C

20 21
C

22
C

23
C

24 25
C

26
C

27 28
B

29
B

30
B

31

JULY

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
D

2
DE

3
D

4
D

5
DG

6
D

7
D

8
D

9
DE

10
D

11
D

12
DG

13
D

14
D

15
D

16
DE

17
D

18
D

19
DG

20
D

21
D

22
D

23
D

24
D

25
D

26
DG

27
D+

28
D

29
D

30
DE

31
D

AUGUST

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
D

2
DG

3
D

4
D

5
D

6
DE

7
D

8
D

9
D

10
D

11
D

12
D

13
DE

14
D

15
D

16
DG

17
D

18
D

19
D

20
DE

21
D

22
D

23
DG

24
D

25
D

26
D

27
DE

28
D

29
D

30
DG

31
D

MARCH

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1 2

3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16

17 18
B

19
B

20 21 22
B

23
B

24 25
B

26
B

27 28 29
C

30
C

31

APRIL

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
C

2
C

3
C

4
C

5
C

6
C

7
C

8
C

9
C

10
C

11
C

12
C

13
C

14
C

15
C

16
C

17
C

18
C

19
C

20
C

21
C

22
C

23
C

24
C

25
C

26
C

27
C

28 29
C

30
C

Timetable B Timetable C Timetable D

Douglas 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:40 12:40 14:10 15:10 : 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:40 12:40 13:40 14:10 15:10 16:10 : 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:40 13:10 13:40 14:10 15:10 15:40 16:10
Groudle* 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:50 12:50 14:20 15:20 : 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:50 12:50 13:50 14:20 15:20 16:20 : 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20 15:20 15:50 16:20

Baldrine* 09:58 10:28 10:58 11:58 12:58 14:28 15:28 : 09:58 10:28 10:58 11:58 12:58 13:58 14:28 15:28 16:28 : 09:58 10:28 10:58 11:28 11:58 12:58 13:28 13:58 14:28 15:28 15:58 16:28

South Cape* 10:05 10:35 11:05 12:05 13:05 14:35 15:35 : 10:05 10:35 11:05 12:05 13:05 14:05 14:35 15:35 16:35 : 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 13:05 13:35 14:05 14:35 15:35 16:05 16:35

Laxey 10:10 10:40 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:40 15:40 : 10:10 10:40 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:10 14:40 15:40 16:40 : 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10 13:10 13:40 14:10 14:40 15:40 16:10 16:40

Dhoon* 10:25 : 11:25 12:25 13:25 14:55 15:55 : 10:25 10:55 11:25 12:25 13:25 14:25 14:55 15:55 : : 10:25 10:55 11:25 : 12:25 13:25 : 14:25 14:55 15:55 16:25 :

Ballaglass* 10:35 : 11:35 12:35 13:35 15:05 16:05 : 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:35 13:35 14:35 15:05 16:05 : : 10:35 11:05 11:35 : 12:35 13:35 : 14:35 15:05 16:05 16:35 :

Ballajora* 10:43 : 11:43 12:43 13:43 15:13 16:13 : 10:43 11:13 11:43 12:43 13:43 14:43 15:13 16:13 : : 10:43 11:13 11:43 : 12:43 13:43 : 14:43 15:13 16:13 16:43 :

Lewaigue* 10:47 : 11:47 12:47 13:47 15:17 16:17 : 10:47 11:17 11:47 12:47 13:47 14:47 15:17 16:17 : : 10:47 11:17 11:47 : 12:47 13:47 : 14:47 15:17 16:17 16:47 :

Belle Vue* 10:50 : 11:50 12:50 13:50 15:20 16:20 : 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:50 13:50 14:50 15:20 16:20 : : 10:50 11:20 11:50 : 12:50 13:50 : 14:50 15:20 16:20 16:50 :

Ramsey 10:55 : 11:55 12:55 13:55 15:25 16:25 : 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:55 13:55 14:55 15:25 16:25 : : 10:55 11:25 11:55 : 12:55 13:55 : 14:55 15:25 16:25 16:55 :

Ramsey : 11:10 12:10 13:40 14:40 15:40 16:40 : 11:10 11:40 12:40 13:40 14:40 15:10 15:40 : 16:40 : 11:10 11:40 : 12:40 13:40 : 14:40 15:10 15:40 : 16:40 17:10

Belle Vue* : 11:15 12:15 13:45 14:45 15:45 16:45 : 11:15 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45 15:15 15:45 : 16:45 : 11:15 11:45 : 12:45 13:45 : 14:45 15:15 15:45 : 16:45 17:15

Lewaigue* : 11:18 12:18 13:48 14:48 15:48 16:48 : 11:18 11:48 12:48 13:48 14:48 15:18 15:48 : 16:48 : 11:18 11:48 : 12:48 13:48 : 14:48 15:18 15:48 : 16:48 17:18

Ballajora* : 11:22 12:22 13:52 14:52 15:52 16:52 : 11:22 11:52 12:52 13:52 14:52 15:22 15:52 : 16:52 : 11:22 11:52 : 12:52 13:52 : 14:52 15:22 15:52 : 16:52 17:22

Ballaglass* : 11:30 12:30 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 : 11:30 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 15:30 16:00 : 17:00 : 11:30 12:00 : 13:00 14:00 : 15:00 15:30 16:00 : 17:00 17:30

Dhoon* : 11:40 12:40 14:10 15:10 16:10 17:10 : 11:40 12:10 13:10 14:10 15:10 15:40 16:10 : 17:10 : 11:40 12:10 : 13:10 14:10 : 15:10 15:40 16:10 : 17:10 17:40

Laxey 10:55 11:55 12:55 14:25 15:25 16:25 17:25 10:25 11:55 12:25 13:25 14:25 15:25 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:25 10:25 11:55 12:25 12:55 13:25 14:25 14:55 15:25 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:25 17:55

South Cape* 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:30 15:30 16:30 17:30 10:30 12:00 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30 10:30 12:00 12:30 13:00 13:30 14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00

Baldrine* 11:07 12:07 13:07 14:37 15:37 16:37 17:37 10:37 12:07 12:37 13:37 14:37 15:37 16:07 16:37 17:07 17:37 10:37 12:07 12:37 13:07 13:37 14:37 15:07 15:37 16:07 16:37 17:07 17:37 18:07

Groudle* 11:13 12:13 13:13 14:43 15:43 16:43 17:43 10:43 12:13 12:43 13:43 14:43 15:43 16:13 16:43 17:13 17:43 10:43 12:13 12:43 13:13 13:43 14:43 15:13 15:43 16:13 16:43 17:13 17:43 18:13

Douglas 11:25 12:25 13:25 14:55 15:55 16:55 17:55 10:55 12:25 12:55 13:55 14:55 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:25 17:55 10:55 12:25 12:55 13:25 13:55 14:55 15:25 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:25 17:55 18:25

TIMETABLE D+

Enhanced version of D Timetable.

Timetable E Timetable F Timetable G

Douglas 18:40 19:10 20:10 20:40 21:10 08:40 09:10 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:40 13:40 14:10 14:40 15:10 15:40 16:10 16:40 17:10 17:40 18:40 19:40 20:55 16:40 17:40 18:40 19:10 20:40 21:40

Groudle 18:50 19:20 20:20 20:50 21:20 08:50 09:20 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:50 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:20 15:50 16:20 16:50 17:20 17:50 18:50 19:50 21:05 16:50 17:50 18:50 19:20 20:50 21:50

Baldrine* : : : : : 08:58 09:28 09:58 10:28 10:58 11:28 11:58 12:58 13:58 14:28 14:58 15:28 15:58 16:28 16:58 17:28 17:58 18:58 19:58 21:13 16:58 17:58 18:58 19:28 20:58 21:58

South Cape* : : : : : 09:05 09:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 13:05 14:05 14:35 15:05 15:35 16:05 16:35 17:05 17:35 18:05 19:05 20:05 21:20 17:05 18:05 19:05 19:35 21:05 22:05

Laxey : : : : : 09:10 09:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:10 13:10 14:10 14:40 15:10 15:40 16:10 16:40 17:10 17:40 18:10 19:10 20:10 21:25 17:10 18:10 19:10 19:40 21:10 22:10

Dhoon* : : : : : 09:25 : 10:25 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:25 13:25 14:25 14:55 15:25 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:25 17:55 18:25 19:25 20:25 : 17:25 18:25 : : 21:25 :

Ballaglass* : : : : : 09:35 : 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 12:35 13:35 14:35 15:05 15:35 16:05 16:35 17:05 17:35 18:05 18:35 19:35 20:35 : 17:35 18:35 : : 21:35 :

Ballajora* : : : : : 09:43 : 10:43 11:13 11:43 12:13 12:43 13:43 14:43 15:13 15:43 16:13 16:43 17:13 17:43 18:13 18:43 19:43 20:43 : 17:43 18:43 : : 21:43 :

Lewaigue* : : : : : 09:47 : 10:47 11:17 11:47 12:17 12:47 13:47 14:47 15:17 15:47 16:17 16:47 17:17 17:47 18:17 18:47 19:47 20:47 : 17:47 18:47 : : 21:47 :

Belle Vue* : : : : : 09:50 : 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 13:50 14:50 15:20 15:50 16:20 16:50 17:20 17:50 18:20 18:50 19:50 20:50 : 17:50 18:50 : : 21:50 :

Ramsey : : : : : 09:55 : 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:25 12:55 13:55 14:55 15:25 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:25 17:55 18:25 18:55 19:55 20:55 : 17:55 18:55 : : 21:55 :

Ramsey : : : : : : 10:10 11:10 11:40 12:40 13:10 13:40 14:40 15:10 15:40 16:10 16:40 17:10 17:40 18:10 18:40 19:40 20:40 : 21:40 18:10 : : 20:10 : 22:10

Belle Vue* : : : : : : 10:15 11:15 11:45 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:45 15:15 15:45 16:15 16:45 17:15 17:45 18:15 18:45 19:45 20:45 : 21:45 18:15 : : 20:15 : 22:15

Lewaigue* : : : : : : 10:18 11:18 11:48 12:48 13:18 13:48 14:48 15:18 15:48 16:18 16:48 17:18 17:48 18:18 18:48 19:48 20:48 : 21:48 18:18 : : 20:18 : 22:18

Ballajora* : : : : : : 10:22 11:22 11:52 12:52 13:22 13:52 14:52 15:22 15:52 16:22 16:52 17:22 17:52 18:22 18:52 19:52 20:52 : 21:52 18:22 : : 20:22 : 22:22

Ballaglass* : : : : : : 10:30 11:30 12:00 13:00 13:30 14:00 15:00 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00 18:30 19:00 20:00 21:00 : 22:00 18:30 : : 20:30 : 22:30

Dhoon* : : : : : : 10:40 11:40 12:10 13:10 13:40 14:10 15:10 15:40 16:10 16:40 17:10 17:40 18:10 18:40 19:10 20:10 21:10 : 22:10 18:40 : : 20:40 : 22:40

Laxey : : : : : 09:55 10:55 11:55 12:25 13:25 13:55 14:25 15:25 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:25 17:55 18:25 18:55 19:25 20:25 21:25 21:55 22:25 18:55 19:25 19:55 20:55 22:20 22:55

South Cape* : : : : : 10:00 11:00 12:00 12:30 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00 18:30 19:00 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:00 22:30 19:00 19:30 20:00 21:00 22:25 23:00

Baldrine* : : : : : 10:07 11:07 12:07 12:37 13:37 14:07 14:37 15:37 16:07 16:37 17:07 17:37 18:07 18:37 19:07 19:37 20:37 21:37 22:07 22:37 19:07 19:37 20:07 21:07 22:32 23:07

Groudle* 18:55 19:25 20:25 20:55 21:25 10:13 11:13 12:13 12:43 13:43 14:13 14:43 15:43 16:13 16:43 17:13 17:43 18:13 18:43 19:13 19:43 20:43 21:43 22:13 22:43 19:13 19:43 20:13 21:13 22:38 23:13

Douglas 19:05 19:35 20:35 21:05 21:35 10:25 11:25 12:25 12:55 13:55 14:25 14:55 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:25 17:55 18:25 18:55 19:25 19:55 20:55 21:55 22:25 22:55 19:25 19:55 20:25 21:25 22:50 23:25

MANX ELECTRIC RAILWAY FARES
ADULT CHILD

SGL RTN SGL RTN

Derby Castle to Onchan Head or Far End £3.00 £5.00 £1.50 £2.50

Derby Castle to Groudle, Halfway House, Baldrine or Garwick £5.00 £9.00 £2.50 £4.50

Derby Castle to Ballabeg, Fairy Cottage, Laxey or Dhoon £7.00 £13.00 £3.50 £6.50

Derby Castle to Glen Mona, Ballaglass, Lewaigue or Ramsey £9.00 £17.00 £4.50 £8.50

Ramsey to Bellevue or Lewaigue £3.00 £5.00 £1.50 £2.50

Ramsey to Dreemskerry, Ballajora, Cornaa or Ballaglass £5.00 £9.00 £2.50 £4.50

Ramsey to Glen Mona, Dhoon Glen, Minorca or Laxey Station £7.00 £13.00 £3.50 £6.50

Ramsey to South Cape, Ballabeg, Groudle Glen or Derby Castle £9.00 £17.00 £4.50 £8.50
     Isle of Man Senior Citizens concessions available on production of a Valid Card. No concession for visitors. Under 5 travel FREE with fare paying adult.

JUNE

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
F

2
F

3
F

4
F

5
F

6
D

7
D

8
D

9
C

10
C

11
DE

12
D

13
D

14
DG

15
D

16
C

17
C

18
DE

19
D

20
D

21
DG

22
D

23
C

24
C

25
DE

26
D

27
D

28
DG

29
D

30
D

MAY

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

1
C

2
C

3
D

4
D

5
C

6
C

7
C

8
C

9
C

10
DG

11
D

12
C

13
C

14
C

15
C

16
C

17
D

18
D

19
C

20
C

21
C

22
C

23
C

24
DG

25
D

26
F

27
F

28
F

29
F

30
F

31
F



North by Electric

Mountain Railway

South by Steam

 

Railway Museum

North by Electric

Mountain Railway

South by Steam

 

Railway Museum

North by Electric

Mountain Railway

South by Steam

 
Railway Museum

North by Electric

Mountain Railway

South by Steam

 
Railway Museum

Go Explore Cards Adult Child Family

1 Day Go Explore £21.00 £10.00 £48.00

3 Day Go Explore £42.00 £21.00 £92.00

5 Day Go Explore £49.00 £24.00 £105.00

7 Day Go Explore £59.00 £29.00 £129.00

5 Day Go Explore Heritage £77.00 - -


